currency that is not the Group’s functional currency (INR). The risk is measured through a forecast of highly probable foreign currency
cash flows. The objective of the hedges is to minimise the volatility of the INR cash flows.

` in Crore

Particulars USD BRL SAR AED EUR Others Total

As at March 31, 2019
Assets  1,457.79  134.70  668.43  201.45  149.64  454.91  3,066.92
Liabilities  (1,388.06)  (205.59)  (175.03)  (87.73)  (299.72)  (256.10)  (2,412.23)

As at March 31, 2018
Assets  1,135.89  216.90  835.75  218.17  79.40  858.93  3,345.03
Liabilities  (1,213.73)  (101.69)  (630.54)  (233.30)  (110.69)  (577.83)  (2,867.78)

Note 50.6 Sensitivity for above exposures:
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial instruments
and the impact on other components of equity arises from financial instruments in the books of jointly controlled operations and
subsidiaries. 5% appreciation/depreciation in the functional currency of the Company, with respect to foreign currency, will have
following impact on profit/(loss) before tax and equity [gains/(losses)]:

` in Crore

Exposure to currencies  Change in rate

 Impact on profit before tax Impact on equity
 For the year

ended
March 31,  2019

 For the year
ended

March 31,  2018

As at
March 31, 2019

As at
March 31, 2018

USD  +5%  (19.36)  (24.59)  15.87  28.48
-5%  19.36  24.59  (15.87)  (28.48)

BRL +5%  -   -   3.54  (5.76)
-5%  -   -   (3.54)  5.76

SAR +5%  (0.20)  (0.39)  (24.47)  (9.87)
-5%  0.20  0.39  24.47  9.87

AED +5%  (5.68)  0.78  (0.01)  (0.03)
-5%  5.68  (0.78)  0.01  0.03

EUR +5%  7.43  (0.38)  0.08  1.95
-5%  (7.43)  0.38  (0.08)  (1.95)

Others +5%  (8.56)  (12.97)  (1.38)  (1.09)
-5%  8.56  12.97  1.38  1.09

Note 50.7 Forward exchange contracts
The group has adopted a Risk Management Policy approved by the Board of Directors of the Company for managing foreign currency
exposure which is also followed by the subsidiaries. The policy enumerates the mechanism for Risk Identification, Risk Measurement
and Risk Monitoring. The policy has approved a set of financial instruments for hedging foreign currency risk. The Group mainly uses
forward contracts to manage the foreign currency risk.

Company Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

167

saket.karan
Highlight

saket.karan
Highlight

saket.karan